ICANN Academy Working Group Survey SurveyMonkey

1. Please enter the following details:

Response Response

Percent Count
Group Name:
| 100.0% 21
Point(s) of Contact:
90.5% 19
Email addresses:
| 100.0% 21
answered question 21
skipped question 0

2. Does your group or committee perform any educational training? With this question we
would like to find out what kind of educational training is in place already for this specific
group (like the Tech day for the ccNSO for instance)

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 52.4% 11
No | | 47.6% 10

If Yes, please describe:

12
answered question 21
skipped question 0
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3. Do you provide education, training or capacity development programmes for individual
participants in your community? With this question we would like to find out what kind of
educational training is in place already for your community. These individual participants
are not necessarily active ICANN meeting attendees or participants who are organised in
an ICANN group or committee. We focus here on people who are working for a registry,
registrar or any other affected business for instance.

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 38.1% 8
No | | 61.9% 13

If Yes, please describe:

10
answered question 21
skipped question 0

4. Have you identified any education training, orientation needs or capacity development
programmes for your participants in ICANN? In this question, we are focusing on active
ICANN contributors, organised in an ICANN group or committee (members of the GAC,
ALAC, ASO...)

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 100.0% 20
No 0.0% 0
answered question 20
skipped question 1
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5. If you have answered with Yes to the question above, which needs were identified?

(Select all that apply):

Training or orientation needs for
new members in your group

Training or orientation needs for the
community

Understanding ICANN and its
processes

How to participate in ICANN

Issues your group / community is
dealing with specifically

Development or improvement of
leadership skills for your group’s
representatives (i.e., consensus
building, collaboration with other

groups, etc.)

Understanding current issues
under discussion in ICANN

Understanding ICANN mission and
responsibilities

Understanding ICANN's role in the
Internet governance eco system

Online Training (Please fill in topics
below)

Other Topics (Please describe
below)

Response
Percent

| 85.7%

61.9%

90.5%

| 76.2%

66.7%

47.6%

| 100.0%

| 76.2%

| 81.0%

52.4%

33.3%

Please speficy if the answer is for Online Training and/or Other Topics
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answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

18

13

19

16

14

10

21

16

17

11

21



6. Which target groups in your organization might benefit from capacity development

programmes?

Newcomer |

Observer | |

Contributor |

Leader |

Others:

[

Response
Percent

85.7%

47.6%

76.2%

71.4%

19.0%

answered question

skipped question

7. Would your group be interested in a leadership development programme?

Response

Percent
Yes | 90.5%
No [ 9.5%

8. Is this programme preferred to be face-to-face?

Yes |

No | |
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answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

71.4%

28.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

18

10

16

15

21

Response
Count

19

21

Response
Count

15

21



9. Who do you think should attend to such a training programme (Select all that apply):?

All your leaders?

The newly (s)elected leaders (i.e.,
within the last year)?

Potential/prospective leaders?

Others? (Please specify)

Response
Percent

66.7%

38.1%

66.7%

23.8%

answered question

skipped question

10. What is the best time in the year to schedule such a programme?

1st ICANN meeting in the year

2nd ICANN meeting in the year

3rd ICANN meeting in the year

Other time
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Response
Percent

33.3%

28.6%

38.1%

57.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

14

14

21

Response
Count

12

21



11. How long would you propose such a programme last?

Response
Percent
lday [ ] 14.3%
2 days | | 38.1%
3days [ 19.0%
Other
I | 28.6%

answered question

skipped question

12. Would you prefer that such a programme was scheduled prior or after an ICANN

meeting?

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

21

Response
Count

19

19



13. How often should such a programme be scheduled? (Select all that apply):

Response
Percent
Annually | | 50.0%
At every ICANN meeting | | 35.0%
Ondemand [ ] 15.0%
Other (please specify) |:| 25, 0%
. 0

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

10

20

14. What are the expectations, responsibilities and obligations for those who participate in

such a programme?

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

18

18



