ICANN Academy Working Group Survey



1. Please enter the following details: Response Response **Percent** Count **Group Name:** 100.0% 21 Point(s) of Contact: 90.5% 19 **Email addresses:** 100.0% 21 answered question 21 skipped question 0

2. Does your group or committee perform any educational training? With this question we would like to find out what kind of educational training is in place already for this specific group (like the Tech day for the ccNSO for instance)

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	52.4%	11
No	47.6%	10
	If Yes, please describe:	12
	answered question	21
	skipped question	0

3. Do you provide education, training or capacity development programmes for individual participants in your community? With this question we would like to find out what kind of educational training is in place already for your community. These individual participants are not necessarily active ICANN meeting attendees or participants who are organised in an ICANN group or committee. We focus here on people who are working for a registry, registrar or any other affected business for instance.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	38.1%	8
No	61.9%	13
	If Yes, please describe:	10
	answered question	21
	skipped question	0

4. Have you identified any education training, orientation needs or capacity development programmes for your participants in ICANN? In this question, we are focusing on active ICANN contributors, organised in an ICANN group or committee (members of the GAC, ALAC, ASO...)

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	100.0%	20
No	0.0%	0
	answered question	20
	skipped question	1

5. If you have answered with Yes to the question above, which needs were identified? (Select all that apply):

	Response Percent	Response Count
Training or orientation needs for new members in your group	85.7%	18
Training or orientation needs for the community	61.9%	13
Understanding ICANN and its processes	90.5%	19
How to participate in ICANN	76.2%	16
Issues your group / community is dealing with specifically	66.7%	14
Development or improvement of leadership skills for your group's representatives (i.e., consensus building, collaboration with other groups, etc.)	47.6%	10
Understanding current issues under discussion in ICANN	100.0%	21
Understanding ICANN mission and responsibilities	76.2%	16
Understanding ICANN's role in the Internet governance eco system	81.0%	17
Online Training (Please fill in topics below)	52.4%	11
Other Topics (Please describe below)	33.3%	7
	Please speficy if the answer is for Online Training and/or Other Topics	8
	answered question	21
	skipped question	0

6. Which target groups in your organization might benefit from capacity development programmes?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Newcomer	85.7%	18
Observer	47.6%	10
Contributor	76.2%	16
Leader	71.4%	15
Others:	19.0%	4
	answered question	21
	skipped question	0

7. Would your group be interested in a leadership development programme?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	90.5%	19
No	9.5%	2
	answered question	21
	skipped question	0

8. Is this programme preferred to be face-to-face?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	71.4%	15
No	28.6%	6
	answered question	21
	skipped question	0

9. Who do you think should attend to such a training programme (Select all that apply):?

	Response Percent	Response Count
All your leaders?	66.7%	14
The newly (s)elected leaders (i.e., within the last year)?	38.1%	8
Potential/prospective leaders?	66.7%	14
Others? (Please specify)	23.8%	5
	answered question	21
	skipped question	0

10. What is the best time in the year to schedule such a programme?

	Response Percent	Response Count
1st ICANN meeting in the year	33.3%	7
2nd ICANN meeting in the year	28.6%	6
3rd ICANN meeting in the year	38.1%	8
Other time	57.1%	12
	answered question	21
	skipped question	0

11. How long would you propose such a programme last?		
	Response Percent	Response Count
1 day	14.3%	3
2 days	38.1%	8
3 days	19.0%	4

answered question	21
skipped question	0

12. Would you prefer that such a programme was scheduled prior or after an ICANN meeting?

Other

Response Count

28.6%

19

6

answered question	19
skipped question	2

13. How often should such a programme be scheduled? (Select all that apply):

	Response Percent	Response Count
Annually	50.0%	10
At every ICANN meeting	35.0%	7
On demand	15.0%	3
Other (please specify)	25.0%	5
	answered question	20
	skipped question	1

14. What are the expectations, responsibilities and obligations for those who participate in such a programme?

Response Count

18

answered question	18
skipped question	3